Data sheet 6GT2002-0EE20
product type designation communication module RF166C
RFID communication module RF166C for Profibus DP V1, Ethernet for wbm and
OPC UA, 2 readers can be connected,
Technical Product Detail Page https://i.siemens.com/1P6GT2002-0EE20
suitability for operation PROFIBUS network according to DP-V1 together with RF200/300/600/1000,
MV300/400/500
transfer rate
transfer rate / for Industrial Ethernet 100 ... 100 Mbit/s
transfer rate / with PROFIBUS 9.6 kbit/s ... 12 Mbit/s
transfer rate / at the point-to-point connection / serial / maximum 921.6 kbit/s
interfaces
design of the interface / for point-to-point connection RS422/RS232
number of readers / connectable 2
type of electrical connection
● of the PROFIBUS interface M12, B-coded
● of Industrial Ethernet interface M12, d-coded
● for supply voltage M12, L-coded
design of the interface / to the reader / for communication M12, 8-pin
number of digital inputs 0
number of digital outputs 0
mechanical data
material Thermoplastic (Valox 467, fiberglass reinforced)
color Al-grey 2001
tightening torque / of the screw for securing the equipment /
maximum
3 N·m
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
supply voltage / at DC
● rated value 24 V
●  20.4 ... 28.8 V
consumed current
● at DC / at 24 V / without connected devices / typical 0.13 A
● from supply voltage 1L+ / maximum 4 A
continuous current / for loop-through to further bus nodes / at
DC / maximum
12 A
ambient conditions
ambient temperature
● during operation -25 ... +55 °C
● during storage -40 ... +70 °C
● during transport -40 ... +70 °C
protection class IP IP67
shock resistance according to IEC 60068-2-27 and IEC 60068-2-6
shock acceleration 300 m/s²
6GT20020EE20
Page 1/3 11/24/2025
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
vibrational acceleration 40 m/s²
design, dimensions and weights
width 60 mm
height 45 mm
depth 165 mm
net weight 0.26 kg
fastening method 2 M4 screws
wire length / for RS 422 interface / maximum 1000 m
product features, product functions, product components / general
display version 2 LEDs per reader connection, 3 LEDs for device status, 1 LED for PROFIBUS,
1 LED for Ethernet port
protocol / is supported / Media Redundancy Protocol (MRP) No
product function / of the PROFINET IO device / is supported / H-
Sync forwarding
No
product function / addressable transponder file handler No
protocol / is supported
● LLDP Yes
● PROFIBUS DP-V0 protocol No
● PROFIBUS DP-V1 protocol Yes
● PROFINET IO protocol No